

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50

DATE: 5-22-01

(Filing No. H-551)

**MINORITY
JUDICIARY**

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

**STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
120TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1133, L.D. 1530, Bill, "An Act to Improve the Health Care and Forensic Response for Victims of Sexual Assault"

Amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "~~§3360-N.~~" in subsection 1 in the 5th line (page 1, line 17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "9" and inserting in its place the following: '13'

Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "~~§3360-N.~~" in subsection 1 by striking out all of paragraph E (page 1, line 28 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

'E. One member from a statewide coalition against sexual assault;'

Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated "~~§3360-N.~~" in subsection 1 by striking out all of paragraphs H and I (page 1, lines 34 to 37 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:

'H. One employee of the Maine State Police Crime Laboratory;

I. One member from a statewide association of prosecutors;

J. One member from a statewide association of hospitals;

K. One member who is a forensic pediatric health care provider; and

L. Two public members.'

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

2 Further amend the bill in section 1 in that part designated
 4 "~~§3360-N.~~" by striking out all of subsection 3 and inserting in
 its place the following:

6 '3. Chair. The member from a statewide coalition against
sexual assault shall act as the chair of the board.'

8 Further amend the bill by striking out all of section 3 and
 10 inserting in its place the following:

12 **'Sec. 3. Appropriation.** The following funds are appropriated
 14 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

	2001-02	2002-03
ATTORNEY GENERAL, DEPARTMENT OF		
Administration - Attorney General		
Positions - Legislative Count	(1,000)	(1,000)
Personal Services	\$19,066	\$56,457
All Other	12,264	29,283
	<hr/>	<hr/>
TOTAL	\$31,330	\$85,740

28 Provides funds effective
 30 March 1, 2002 to establish
 one Research Assistant
 32 position and related costs
 for the sexual assault
 forensic examiner program.

34 **Civil Rights**

36 All Other (\$31,330) (\$85,740)

38 Deappropriates funds from the
 40 civil rights team project.

42 **DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL**
 44 **TOTAL**

\$0

\$0'

46 Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the
 summary the following:

